NOTICE

To, the shareholders

NOTICE is hereby given that the Annual General Meeting of the Members of B B
INVESTMENTS LIMITED will be held at its Registered Office at FLAT 6B, SHAKESPEARE
COURT, 21A, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA- 700017, on 28th September, 2012 at
11.30 A.M. to transact the following business :

Ordinary Business :

1. To receive, consider and adopt the Director’s Report and Audited Profit & Loss
Account for the year ended 31st March, 2012 and the balance Sheet as at the date
and the Auditors Report thereon.

2. To appoint Director in place of Ekta Gupta, who retires by rotation and being
eligible offers herself for re-appointment.

3. To appoint auditors and to fix their remuneration.

Registered Office : By order of the Board

FLAT 6B, SHAKESPEARE COURT,

21A, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, SD/- Ganga Dhar Sail

KOLKATA- 700017

(GANGA DHAR SAIL)
DIRECTOR

Notes :

1.

A member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a
proxy to attend and vote instead of himself/herself and the proxy need not be a
member of the Company. Proxies in order to be effective must be received at the
Registered Office of the Company not less than 48 hours before the meeting.
Members/Proxies are requested to fill in the enclosed attendance slip and deposit
the same at the entrance of the Meeting hall.

As measure of economy copies of the Annual Report will not be distributed at the
Annual General Meeting. Members are requested to bring their copies of Annual
Report at the meeting.



BB INVESTMENTS LIMITED
= JMENTS LIMITED

DIRECTQRS’ REPORT

Directors’ Responsibility Statement:

The Directors hereby confirm:

Compliance Certificate:

Compliance Certificate in accordance with Section 383A of the Companies Act, 195¢ is enclosed from
V.K. Sharma & Associates, Company Secretaries, Kolkata,

Directorg:

There is a change in Directorship during the year under review,
) B. B. INVESTM®=NTS T



isting:

The equity shares of the Company are listed at the Calcutta Stock Exchange. The Company has paid the
annual listing fees of the Stock Exchange.

Particulars of Employees, Conservation of Energy etc

The particulars regarding above requirement under section 217 of the Companies Act, 1956 are not
applicable and hence not furnished.

Registered Office: For and on behalf of the Board

6B, Shakespeare Court 21A Shakespeare Sarani ~
B.B. IN VESTM= NTS LTD,

Kolkata - 700 017 6@795‘ R
=z “2 S/

Direcioi)., ;- Pl Sig atop

Dated: 18/05/2012 Directors )

8"""\% | SYVOVY Dl 8



V.K. SHARMA & ASSOCIATES R2/6/1. BHAIRUB DUTTALANE
IST FLOOR, SALKIA,
HOWRAH-711106

- I

s

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

COMPLIANCE LER T >===

CIN No. of the Company - L67120WB1978P1 031628
Registration No. of the Company : 031628

Nominal Capital - Rs. 25,00,000/-

Paid Up Capital - Rs. 21,00.000/-

To,

The Members

M/S.B B INVESTMENTS LTD
6B SHAKESPEARE COURT
71A SHAKESPEARE SARANI
KOLKATA- 700017

[ have examined the registers, records. books and papers of M/S. B B INVESTMENTS LTD. (the
Company) as required to be maintained under the Companies Act., 1956 (the Act) and the rules made
there-under and also the provisions contained in the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the
Company for the financial year ended on 31 March, 2012, In my opinion and to the best of my
information and according to the examinations carried out by me and explanations furnished to me by the
Company. its officers and agents, 1 certify that in respect of the aforesaid financial year:

01. The Company has kept and maintained all registers as stated in Annexure “A” 10 this Certificate, as
per the provisions of the Act and the rules made there-under and all entries therein have been duly
recorded.

02. The Company has duly filed the Forms and Return as stated in Annexure “B” 10 this Certificate, with
the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal within the time prescribed under the Act and the rules made
there-under.

03. The Company being a Public Limited Company comments are not required.

04. The Board of Directors duly met 9(Nine) times respectively on 09/05/2011, 15/07/2011, 09/08/2011.

11/08/2011, 29/09/2011, 03/10/2011, 14/11/2011: 15/01/2012 and 09/02/2012 in respect of which

meetings proper Notices were given and the proceedings were properly recorded and signed in the
Minutes Book maintained for the purpose.

05. The Company closed its Register of members, and/or Debenture holders from 28" September, 2011 10
29" September, 2011 inclusive of both days as per the provisions of Companies Act, 1956.

06. Annual General Meeting for the financial year ended on 31 -03-2011 was held on 20-09-2011.
07. No Extra-Ordinary General Meetings was held during the year.

08. The Company has not advanced any loans to its directors or persons or firms or Companies referred 10
under section 295 of the Act.

09. The Company has not entered into any contract failing within the purview of Section 297 of the Act.
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10.

11.

12.

-

13.

14.

16.

17.

18.

19.

The Company has made necessary entries in the Register maintained under Section 301 of
the Act.

As there were no instances falling within the purview of Section 314 of the Act, the Company has not
obtained any approvals from the Board of Directors, members or Central Government.

The Company has not issued any duplicate Share Certificate during the financial year under review.

The Company has
i) Not made any allotment of shares during the financial year under review. And there was no
transfer of shares during the year under review.

ii) Not deposited any amount in a separate Bank Account as no dividend was declared during the
financial year under review.

iii) No requirement to post warrants to any member of the Company as no dividend was declared
during the financial year under review.

iv) No requirement to transfer any amount in unpaid dividend account, application money due for
refund, matured deposits, matured debentures and the interest accrued thereon which have
remained unclaimed or unpaid for a period of seven years 0 Investors Education and Protection
Fund.

v) Duly complied with the requirements of Section 217 of the Act.

The Board of Directors of the Company is duly constituted. However, there was appointment of
Additional/Alternate Director(s) to fill casual vacancies and no resignation of Director(s) during the
financial year under review.

. The Company has not appointed Managing Director/ Whole-time Director/ Manager during the

=
financial year.

The Company has not appointed any sole selling agents during the financial year.
The Company was not required to obtain any approvals of the Central Government, Company Law
Board, Regional Director, Registrar and/or such authorities prescribed under the various provisions

of the Act during the financial year under review.

The Directors have disclosed their interest in other Firms/Companies to the Board of Directors
pursuant to the provision of the Act during the financial year.

The Company has not issued any shares during the financial year.

. The Company has not bought back any shares during the financial year.
There was no redemption of preference shares or debentures during the financial year.

There was no transaction(s) necessitating the Company to keep in abeyance the rights to dividend,

rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares.
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28.

29

30.

. The Company has not invited/accepted any deposits including any unsecured loans falling within the

purview of Section 58A of the Companies Act, 1956 during the financial year under review.

. The Company has not made borrowings during the financial year under Section 293(1)(d) of the Act.

. The Company has not made any loans or advances or given guarantee or provided securities to other

bodies corporate and consequently no entries have been made in the register kept for the purpose.

. The Company has not altered the provisions of the Memorandum with respect to situation of the

Company’s Registered Office from one state to another during the year under review.

- The Company has not altered the provisions of Memorandum with respect to the objects of the

Company during the year under review.

The Company has not altered the provisions of Memorandum with the respect to the name of the
Company during the year under review.

The Company has not altered the provisions of Memorandum with respect to the Share Capital of the
Company during the year under review and complied with the provisions of the Act.

The Company has not altered its Articles of Association during the year under review.

31. There was/were no prosecution initiated against or show Cause Notices received by the Company and
no fines or penalties or any other punishment was imposed on the Company during the financial year,
for offences under the Act.

32.1 am informed that the Company has not received any money as security from its employees during
the financial year under review.

33. I am informed that the Company has not deducted any contributions towards Provident Fund from its
employees during the financial year under review. as Provident Fund is not applicable to the
Company.

Signature:
Place: Kolkata V.K. Sharma
Dated: 21/05/2012 Company Secretary
P a 1[,
(D g\
7 NN )
[=( oL
. |
N N ; :'\:/’
1 i/'/'Propnetor

C.P.No.8617
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ANNEXURE A

Statutory Registers as maintained by M/S. B B INVESTMENTS LTD

1. Register of Members u/s. 150(1)

5 Minute Book of meetings of Board of Directors u/s. 193(1)

3. Minute Book of meetings of members ws. 193(1)

4. Register of Contracts u/s. 301(3)

5. Register of Directors/Managing Director/Manager w/s. 303(1)

6. Register of Directors’ share holdings u/s. 307(1) S

7. Register of Charges w/s. 143 S od &N

8. Books of Accounts u/s. 209 o7 \# \
Other Registers TN L5/

_\\\i“- I -F. /

i =

Register of Directors’ Attendance
Register of Members’ Attendance
Register of Transfer

Register of Application and Allotment

ANNEXURE B

Forms and Returns as filed by the Company with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government or other authorities during the financial year ended on 31-03-2012.

Serial Form No./ Return For Filing Date Whether Filed within | If  delay  in |
No. Prescribed time | filling whether
Yes/No additional fees

paid Yes/No |

1 Form 66 2010-11 | 25/10/2011 Yes No 4

2 Form 20B 2010-11 | 04/11/2011 Yes No r'

3 Form 23AC & | 2010-11 15/12/2011 Yes No 'i

ACA |

4 Form 32 - 09/02/2012 Yes No |




R. DAS & ASSOCIATES

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS BRANCH: 1A, ASHUTOSH MUKHERJEE ROAD

ROOM-3024, KOLKATA-700020
PHONE: 2476-8439, 2476-8440

d.

Place: Kolkata Q

Dated: 18/05/2012 ‘E\

In our opinion proper Books of Accounts as required by Law have been kept
by the Company, so far as appears from our examination of the Books;

The Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account dealt with by the Report are in
agreement with the Books of Accounts;

In our opinion, the Profit and Loss Account and Balance Sheet comply with
the Accounting standards referred to in Section 211 (3C) of the Companies Act,
1956,to the extent applicable;

In our opinion none of the Directors are disqualified from being appointed as
Director as per clause (8) of sub-section (1) of Section 274 of the Companies
Act, 1956;

manner so required, give a true and fair view:

i) in the case of the Balance Sheet of the State of affairs of the
company as at 31st March, 2012
And

if) in the case of Profit & Loss Account, of the profit for the year ended
31st March, 2012.

ForR.Das & Associates
Chartered Accountant
Firm Registration No. 3 18161E
O
%

(L
KOLKaTA,

H.0:23/A/B, ALLENBY ROAD, KOLKATA- 700020



R. DAS & ASSOCIATES H.0 : 23/A/B, ALLENBY ROAD, KOLKATA- 700020

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS BRANCH: 1A, ASHUTOSH MUKHERJEE ROAD
ROOM-302A, KOLKATA-700020
PHONE: 2476-8439, 2476-8440

Annexure To Auditors Report

i) a)The company is maintaining proper records showing full particulars, including
quantitative details and situation of fixed assets
b) The fixed assets have been physically verified by the management at
reasonable intervals of time, and no material discrepancies have been noticed on
such verification.
c) No part of the fixed assets has been sold during the financial year concerned.

ii) (a) In our opinion and according to information and explanation given to us,
physical verification of inventory is being conducted at regular interval by the
management.

(b) In our opinion and according to information and explanation given to us the
procedures of physical verification of inventory followed by the management is
reasonable & adequate in relation to the size of the company and the nature of
its business.

(c) In our opinion and according to the information and explanation given to us
the company is maintaining proper records of inventory and no material
discrepancies have been found on physical verification of such inventory.

iii) The company has not granted or taken any loans, secured or unsecured to/from
companies, firms or other parties covered in the register maintained under section
301 of the Act and therefore provision of clause 4(iii) is not applicable to company.

iv) The company has not purchased any fixed assets or any inventory and has not
made any sale of goods during the financial year concerned. So, the company does
not require any internal control procedure in respect of fixed assets and inventory.

v) In our opinion and according to information & explanations given to us, there are
no such transactions that need to be entered into register in pursuance of section
301 of the Act.

vi) In our opinion and according to information & explanation given to us the

company has not accepted deposits from the public.

vii) In our opinion and according to information & explanation given to us the
company has an adequate Internal Control system.

viii)  According to information & explanation given to us, the company is not required to
maintain cost records as prescribed by the Central Government under clause (d) of
sub-section (1) of section 209 of the Act.

ix) (a) According to information & explanation given to us the company is generally
regular in depositing undisputed statutory dues including Income tax, and any
other material statutory dues with the appropriate authorities.

(b) According to information & explanation given to us the company have no
disputed dues of sales tax/income tax/custom tax/wealth tax/excise duty/cess.

X) The company is not having accumulated losses more then 50% of its net worth.

However the company has not incurred cash losses during the financial ye %&ASSOO
covered by audit. S N
Qe \T

e -«

ey qe st O avnlanation given o us



R. DAS & ASSOCIATES H.0:23/A/B, ALLENBY ROAD, KOLKATA- 700020
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS BRANCH: 1A, ASHUTOSH MUKHERJEE ROAD

ROOM-302A, KOLKATA-700020
PHONE: 2476-8439, 2476-8440

xii)

xiif)

xiv)

XV)

xvi)

xvii)

xviii)

xix)

Place: Kolkata
Dated: 18/05/2012

According to information & explanation given to us, the company has not granted
loans and advances on the basis of security by way of pledge of shares debenture
and other documents.

According to information & explanation given to us, the provisions of nidhi /
mutual benefit fund/societies are not applicable to company.

According to information & explanation given to us, the company is dealing or
trading in shares, securities, debentures and other investments. The investments
made by the company have been held by the company in its own name, except in
case of its wholly owned subsidiaries where 1% of shares of the subsidiary
company are held by the companies director as a nominee of the Company.

According to information & explanation given to us, the company has not given
any guarantee for loans taken by others from bank or financial institutions.

According to information & explanation given to us, no term loans were obtained
during the year.

According to information & explanation given to us and on overall examination of
balance sheet no funds raised on short-term basis have not been used for long-
term investment.

According to information & explanation given to us the company has not made any
preferential allotment of shares to parties and companies covered in the Register
maintained under section 301 of the Act.

According to information & explanation given to us no debentures issued during
the year.

According to information & explanation given to us no public issues have been
made during the year.

According to information & explanation given to us no fraud on or by the company
has been noticed or reported during the year.

For R. Das & Associates
Chartered Accountant
Firm Registration No. 318161E

Proprietor
Mem. No. 053912



KOLKATA- 700017

MENTS LIMITED

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH. 2012

Figures as at the Figures as at the
Particulars Note No | end of current end of previous
reporting period reporting period
1. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Shareholder's Funds
(a) Share Capital 1 2,100,000.00 2,100,000.00
(b) Reserves and Surplus 2 2,613,059.30 2,571,246.30
(2) Current Liabilities
(a) Trade Payables 3 9,592,071.00 70,139.50
(b) Short Term Provisions 4 8,858.00 8,617.00
Total 14,313,988.30 4,750,002.80
IL. ASSETS
(1) Non-Current Assets
(a) Non Current Investments 5 1,420,000.00 10,000.00
(b) Fixed Assets 6 39,301.71 49,960.71
i) Tangible Assets
( c)Deffered Tax Assets 7 13,255.00 -
(2) Current assets
(a) Inventories 8 99,515.40 99,515.40
(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents 9 442,584.86 161,907.36
{c) Trade Receivables 10 9,739,600.00 457,482.73
(d) Short Term Loans & Advances 11 2,559,731.33 3,971,136.60
Total 14,313,988.30 4,750,002.80
Significant Accounting Policies & Notes to Accounts 20

The schedule reffered to above form an integral part of the Balance Sheet
This is the Balance Sheet reffered to in our report of even date

For R. Das & Associates
Chartered Accountants

5 B. INVESTMEN 3 6l

G2 S/

Directo [ Autnurised Signatory

Firm Registration No. 318161E

(RIP DAS)
Proprietor
Membership No. 053912

Directors

g, B. INVESTMENTS LTD:

s nig catory

Place:-Kolkata
Dated: 18/05/2012

Director [Auls



B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED
0B SHAKESPEARE COURT21A SHAKESPEARE SARANI

Figures as at the Figures as at the
Particulars Note No | end of current end of previous
reporting period reporting period

I. Revenue from operations 12 9,739,600.00 -

IL. Other Income 13 214,320.00 294,750.50
HI.Increase/(Decrease) in Stock 14 - 22,668.05

IV.Total Revenue(l+ll+lll) 9,953,920.00 317,418.55
V. Expenses:
Cost of materials consumed 15 9,563,700.00 -

Employee Benefits Expenses 16 139,937.00 147,736.00
Financial Costs 17 723.00 -
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 18 10,659.00 13,881.00
Administrative & Other Expenses 19 210,102.00 141,244.50

VI. Total Expenses 9,925,121.00 302,861.50
VIL Profit before tax (Iv-vp 28,799.00 14,557.05
VIIL Tax expense:

(1) Current tax 241.00 1,865.00
(2) Deffered Tax 13,255.00 -
IX. Profit/(Loss) for the period (VII-VIII) 41,813.00 12,692.05
X. Earning per equity share:

(1) Basic 0.17 0.06
(2) Diluted 0.17 0.06
Significant Accounting Policies & Notes to Accounts 20

This is the Profit & Loss Account reffered to in our report of even date

For R. Das & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 318161E

G

(RIP DAS)
Proprietor
Membership No. 05391

Place:-Kolkata 8

Dated: 18/05/2012
Directos L

8. B. INVESTMENTS LD,

S/

Director/Authurisc v .atory
4

Directors

5. B. INVESTMENTS LTD.

«

viw b ™ME .a‘.Ory,




B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CASH FLOW STATEMENT

ANNEXURE TO BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31.03.2012

31st March, 31st March,
2012 2011
A, CASH'MERQM.QEERAIIQN_A_CIWS
Net Proﬁt/(Loss) after tax 41,813.00 12,692.05
(a) Depreciation 10,659.00 13,881.00
(b) Interest Received (209,366.00) (290,250.00)
OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL (156,894.00) (263,676.95)
CHANGES
(a) Trade and Other Receivables (9,282,117.27) 23,137.00
(b) Inventories 0.00 (22,668.05)
)] Trade Payable 9,521,931.50 11,281.50
{d) Other Current Assets 0.00
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATION 82,920.23 (251,926.50)
CASH FLOW BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 0.00 0.00
Extraordinary Items Prior Periog
(a) Priorperiod Expenses/Income 0.00 0.00
(b) Income Tax/Deferred Tax (13,014.00) 1,865.00
NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 69,906.23 (250,061.50)
B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
(a) Purchase of Fixed Assets 0.00 0.00
(b) Sale of Investments (1,410,000.00) 0.00
NET CASH FLOW IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (1,410,000.00) 0.00
C. CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES
(a) (Decrease) /Increase in Borrowing 1,411,405.27 90,121.00
(b) Interest (Paid)/Received 209,366.00 290,250.00
1,620,771.27 380,371.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash (A+B+() 280,677.50 130,309.50
Opening Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents 161,907.36 31,597.86
Cisoing Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents 442,584.86 161,907.36
ForR.Das & Associates On behalf of the Board

Chartered Accountants,
Firm Registration No, 31816

(RIP DAS)

Proprietor

Membership No. 053912

Place:Kolkata

Date: 18/05/2012

For B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED

AUDITOR'S REPORT

We have checked the attached cash flow statement of B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED for the year ended 31st March, 2012 from the books and records

maintained by the company in the ordinary course of business and have subject to comparative figures for the year ended 31st March,2012

B. B. INVESTMENTS LD,

R AL, g

Director/Authurised Sig .atory

8. B. INVESTMENTS LTD. |

Soaody, Kuavsa Dadanins,

: g alony
Direcmr[,»\u: Vi b g -



BB INVESTMENTS LIMITED

KOLKATA- 700017
Figures as at the Figures as at the
end of current end of previous
reporting period reporting period
NOTENO -1
SHARE CAPITAL
2,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs, 10/- each
(Previous Year 2,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- Each)
2,500,000.00 2,500,000,00
2,10,000 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each fully paid up 2,100,000.00 2,100,000.00
Previous Year 2,10,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up
2,100,000.00 2,100,000.00
NOTENO -2
Profit & Loss Account
As Per Last Balance Sheet 2,571,246.30 2,558,554.25
Add: Profit for the year 41,813.00 12,692.05
2,613,059.30 2,571,246.30
NOTENO -3
Sundry Creditors 9.587,700.00 70,139.50
Audit Fees Payable 3,371.00 -
Compliance Certificate Fees Payable 1,000.00 -
9,592,071.00 70,139.50
NOTENO -4
Provision for Taxation 8,858.00 8,617.00
8,858.00 8,617.00
NOTENO .5
- Shares & Securities
- Unquoted Shares
Wholly Owned Subsidlary Company
Anuneet Commodeal Pvt Ltd* 100,000.00 -
Jahman Dealers Pyt Ltd* 100,000.00 -
Jasdeep Tradecom Pvt Ltd* 100,000.00 -
Investment in other Unquoted Shares 1,120,000.00 10,000.00
1,420,000.00 10,000.00
Investments are stated at cost
*Holding 0of Rs.1000/- Each in subsidiary companies are held by
directors on Behalf of B B Investments Limited
NOTENO - 7
DEFERRED TAX ASSETS (NET) 13,255.00 -
- Related to Fixed Asset 13,255.00 -
NOTENO -8
Inventories (as taken valued & certified by management) 99,515.40 99,515.40
99,515.40 99,515.40
NOTENO-9
Balance with Banks '
- State Bank of Mysore 254.04 -
- Syndicate Bank 1,109.47 -
- The Fedral Bank Ltd 7.188.44 -
- Current Account - 30,108.45
434,032.91 131,798.91
(As Certified by the Management)
442,584.86 161,907.36
SSOs
Ry C/(;.#
o
Ce [
- \ ¥, . T TS LTD- )
8. B. INVESTMENTS LT pe B. B INVESTMENT
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NOTENO. 10

(Unsecured & Considered Roods)

Sundry Debtors
Interest Receivable

NOTENO- 11

(Unsecured Considered Good)
Fixed Deposit with Company
Loans & Advances to Others

1. T. Deducted at source
Securities Deposit
Margin Money

Prepaid Motor Car Insurance

TDS-2012-13

NOTENO- 12

Sales

NOTENO- 13
Miscellaneoys Income

Dividend on Shares
Interest on loan

NOTENO- 14

INCREASE/ DECREASE IN STock

Closing Stock
Less: Opening Stock

NOTENO- 15

Purchase

NOTENO- 16

Salary
Staff Welfare

NOTENO- 17

Bank Charges

NOTENO- 18

Depreciation on Fixed Asset

NOTENQ- 19

Audit Fees
Car Insurance
Conveyance Expenses
Compliance Certificate Fees
Directors Fees
Electric & Maint
Exgratia

Filing Fee

General Expenses
Legal Expenses
Licence & Taxes
Listing Fee

Motor Car Expenses
Misc. Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Rent

Telephone Expenses

.

TMENTS LTD,
o

Figures as at the
end of current

Figures as at the
end of previoys
reporting

9,739,600.00

9,739,600.00 457,482.73

- 300,000.00
2,489,811,73 3,615,000.00
33,470.00 33,470.00

15512.60

15,512,60
5,000.00
2,154.00

20,937.00 .
e 971,136,650 |

9,739,600.00

4,954.00

4.500.50

209,366.00 290,250.00
214,320.00 294,750.50

99,515.40
99,515.40

9,563,700,00

119,400.00
20,537.00
139,937.00

128,550.00
19,186.00
147,736.00

10,659,00 13,881.00

3,371.00 2,758.00
2,154.00 .
20,378.00 -
1,000.00 .
900.00 1,500.00
3,000.00 .
9,150.00
2,000.00 .
27.267.00 .
8,750.00 .
1,500.00 1,500.00
12,663.00 11,581.50
49,800.00 49,304,00
- 32,601.00
2,800.00 .
62,000.00 42,000.00
3,369.00 .
210,102.00 14124450

8. B. INVESTMENTS LTD.




INVESTMENTS LIMITED
6B SHAKESPEARE COURT21A SHAKESPEARE SARAN],
KOLKATA- 700 017

f nts For The Year

The generally accepted accounting principles, Accounting Standards issued by the Institute
of Chartered Accountants of India, as applicable, and the relevant provisions of the
Companies Act, 1956 have been complied.

> In preparing the financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally
accepted in India, management is required to make estimates and assumptions that affect the
reported amounts of assets and liabilities and the disclosure of contingent liabilities as at the
date of financial statements and the amounts of revenue and expenses during the reported
period. Actual results could differ from those estimates. Any revision to such estimates is
recognized in the period the same js determined.

> The Company has no amount to be paid to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises in accordance
with provisions of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006, Hence,
disclosures, if any, relating to amounts unpaid as the year end together with interest paid /
payable as required under the said Act have not been made,

> Fixed assets are shown at cost of acquisition inclusive of all incidental expenses.
> Depreciation on Fixed assets has been provided as per Companies Act, 1956 on WDV basis.

Corporate Information:
1. The Company is principally engaged in Investments in Shares & Securities.

2. There has been no significance change in the nature of business during the period from
April, 2011 to 31st Marcili\%‘lgézLTD- B..B. INVESTMENTS LTD.
8. BNYESTMENTS LTD.




B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED

6B SHAKESPEARE COURT21A SHAKESPEARE SARAN],
KOLKATA- 700 017

3. The company is a “private company”, within the meaning of section 3(1) (iii) of the
Companies Act, 1956 (No.1 of 1956). The company was incorporated in India on 19t
August, 1978. Under the Companies Act, 1956 (No. 1 of 1956) and the company registered
in India having its registered office in India and under the jurisdiction of ROC Kolkata.

4. The Corporate Identity number is: L67120WB1978PLC031628.

5. The registered office of the company is located at 6B, Shakespeare Court 21A, Shakespeare
Sarani, Kolkata - 700 017, West Bengal.
Credit Risk

» The group does not have any significant exposure to an individual customer nor does it have
any major concentration of credit risk related to any financial institution.

» The credit risk is managed by the Managing Director. Adequate care and control are taken to
ascertain the credit worthiness of the consumers.

Non- Current Investment

Investments are stated at cost and are made in its subsidiary companies amounting to Rs
3,00,000/- and in other unquoted Equity Shares amounting to Rs. 11,20,000/-,

IGNIF NT RE:
Directors
Gangadhar Sail Director
Divya Bhagat Director
Surendra Kumar Agarwal Director
Ekta Gupta Director
Suresh Kumar Dalmia Director
Manish Jani Director
NATURE E'1'TO'20'
In terms of our report of even date annexed herewith. 8. B. fNVESTM'ENT S L‘I‘ﬁﬁ),
Chartered Accoutants ad
Firm Registration N Diren vz atory

(Rip Das)
Proprietor
Mem No: 053912

Directors

B. B. INVESTMZNTS LTD.
Place: Kolkata o



B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED

6B SHAKESPEARE COURT21A SHAKESPEARE SARANI

KOLKATA- 700017

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2012

Figures as at the
Particulars Note No end of current
reporting period
L !:iQUlTY AND LIABILITIES
(1) Shareholder's Funds
(a) Share Capital 1 2,100,000.00
(b) Reserves and Surplus 2 2,578,474.30
(2) Current Liabilities
(a) Trade Payables 3 9,595,071.00
(b) Short Term Provisions 4 8,858.00
Total 14,282,403.30
II. ASSETS
(1) Non-Current Assets
(a) Non Current Investments 5 1,200,000.00
(b) Fixed Assets 6 39,301.71
i) Tangible Assets

(c)Deffered Tax Assets 7 13,255.00
(2) Current assets
(a) Inventories 8 99,515.40
(b) Cash and Cash Equivalents 9 630,999.86
(c) Trade Receivables 10 9,739,600.00
(d) Short Term Loans & Advances 11 2,559,731.33

14,282,403.30

Significant Accounting Policie & Notes to Accounts

The schedule reffered to above form an integral part of the Balance Sheet
This is the Balance Sheet reffered to in ourreport of even date

ForR. Das & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No. 3181615

(RIP DAS)
Proprietor

-Kolkata
18/05/2012

B. B. INVESTMENTS LTD.

o oz g,

Direcio ¢ outoutine d mgnator!

B. B. INVESTMENTS LTD.
Suead, | NYWWIo Dot Anns
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B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED
6B SHAKESPEARE COURT21A SHAKESPEARE SARANI
KOLKATA- 700017

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2012
== LIVATED 87 o ———=—==3I9T MARCH 2012

Figures as at the
Particulars Note No end of current
reporting period
I. Revenue from Operations 12 9,739,600.00
IL. Other Income 13 216,735.00
III.Increase/(Decrease) in Stock 14 -
IV.Total Revenue(l+ll+lll) 9,956,335.00
V. Expenses:
Cost of materials consumed 15 9,563,700.00
Employee Benefits Expenses 16 139,937.00
"|Financial Costs 17 723.00
Depreciation and Amortization Expenses 18 44,659.00
Administrative & Other Expenses 19 213,102.00
VL. Total Expenses 9,962,121.00
VIL Profit before tax (1v-vn) (5,786.00)
VIIL Tax expense: .
(1) Current tax 7,744.00
(2) Deffered Tax 13,255.00
IX. Profit/ (Loss) for the period (VII-VII]) (275.00)
X. Earning per equity share:
(1) Basic (0.00)
(2) Diluted (0.00)

Significant Accounting Policies & Notes to Accounts

The schedule reffered to above form an integral part of the Balance Sheet
This is the Balance Sheet reffered to in our report of even date

ForR. Das & Associates
Chartered Accountants

Firm Registration No, 318161E 8. B IN VESTMEN o,
& L] { bl 4

@Zﬁﬁﬂ%&/

U“"Qlo'lAuthoriscd Yo sy

(RIP DAS)
Proprietor
Membership No, 053912

8. B. INVESTMEN .

Place:-Kolkata Sy Kaavsa Dodamns,

Dated: 18/05/2012 Director/Auttiurisey Siguatm‘!



CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

31st March,
2012

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATION ACTIVITIES
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax 7,228.00
(a) Depreciation 10,659.00
(b) Interest Received {209,366.00)
OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL (191,479.00)
CHANGES
Adjustment for ;
(a) Trade and Other Receivables (9,282,117.27)
(b) Inventories 0.00
(c) Trade Payable 9,524,931.50
(d) Other Current Assets 0.00
CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATION 51,335.23
CASH FLOW BEFORE EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS 0.00

Extraordinary Items Prior Period
(a) Priorperiod Expenses/Income 0.00
(b) Income Tax/Deferred Tax (13,014.00)

NET CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 38,321.23
CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
(a) Purchase of Fixed Assets 0.00
(b) Sale of Investments {(1,190,000.00)

NET CASH FLOW IN INVESTING ACTIVITIES (1,190,000.00)
CASH FLOW FROM FINANCIAL ACTIVITIES
(a) {(Decrease)/Increase in Borrowing 1,411,405.27
(b) Interest (Paid)/Received 209,366.00

1,620,771.27
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash (A + B +C) 469,092.50
Opening Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents 161,907.36
Clsoing Balance of Cash & Cash Equivalents 630,999.86
% S‘ﬁ%\o\«
7 %,
[ e, \
| KOLKATA | @ T » :
\’é; o 8. B. INVESTMENTS I:TD-

Giga

Se/

Directot jAutbariscd Signatory

" 8. B. INVESTMENTS LTD.



The Consolidated Financial Statement comprise B B Investments Ltd, ("' The Company") and its subsidiary

Companies as at 31st March, 2012.
List of Subsidiary Companies included in consolidation are as under:

NAME OF THE SUBSIDIARY COUNTRY OF T % HOLDING NATURE OF
INCORPORATION RELATIONSHIP
Anuneet Commodeal Pvt Ltd India 100|Subsidiary
ahman Dealers Pvt Ltd India 100]Subsidiary
asdeep Tradecom Pvt Ltd India 100{Subsidiary
Figures as at the
end of current
reporting period
NOTENO -1
SHARE CAPITAL
2,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs, 10/- each
(Previous Year 2,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- Each)
2,500,000.00
2,10,000 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each tully paid up 2,100,000.00
Previous Year 2,10,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up
2,100,000.00
NOTENO -2
Profit & Loss Account
As Per Last Balance Sheet 2,571,246.30
Add: Profit for the year 7.228.00
2,578,474.30
NOTENO -3
Sundry Creditors 9,587,700.00
Audit Fees Payable 6,371.00
Compliance Certificate Fees Payable 1,000.00
9,595,071.00
NOTENO -4
Provision for Taxation 8,858.00
8,858.00
NOTENO-§
- Shares & Securities
- Unquoted Shares 1,200,000.00
1,200,000.00
Investments are stated at cost
NOTENO -7
DEFERRED TAX ASSETS (N ET) 13,255.00
- Related to Fixed Asset 13,255.00
NOTENO -8
Inventories (as taken valued & certified by management) 99,515.40
99,515.40
NOTENO -9
- State Bank of Mysore 254.04 - LT
- Syndicate Bank 1,109.47 “NTS .
- The Fedral Bank Ltd 7.188.44 8. B. INVESTMEN
- Current Account - ¥
i 622,447.91 ﬁl S/
(As Certified by the Management)
630,999.86 Director/Authurs o ~re atory

. 8.B. INVESTMENTS LTD.
Kvandda Datal o




\s

l"-lgures asatthe
end of current

reporting period
NOTE NO - 10
TRADE RECEIVABLES
(Unsecured & Considered goods)
Sundry Debtors 9,739,600.00
Interest Receivable -
9,739,600.00
NOTENO - 11
(Unsecured Considered Good)
Fixed Deposit with Company -
Loans & Advances to Others 2,489,811.73
I. T. Deducted at source 33,470.00
Securities Deposit 15,512.60
Margin Money .
Prepaid Motor Car Insurance -
TDS-2012 -13 20,937.00
2,559,731.33
NOTENO - 12
BEVENUE FROM QPERATION
Sales 9,739,600.00
9,739,600.00
INOTENO - 13
OTHER INCOME
Miscellaneous Income 7,369.00
Dividend on Shares -
Interest on loan 209,366.00
216,735.00
NOTE NO- 14
INCREASE/ DECREASE IN STOCK
Closing Stock 99,515.40
Less: Opening Stock 99,515.40
NOTENO - 15
COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED
Purchase 9,563,700.00
9,563,700.00
NOTENO - 16
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS EXPENSES
Salary 119,400.00
Staff Welfare 20,537.00
13953700
NOTENO -17
Bank Charges 723.00
723.00
NOTENO - 18
Depreciation on Fixed Asset 10,659.00
Preliminary Expenses 34,000.00
44,659.00
INOTENO - 19
ADMINISTRATIVE & OTHER EXPENSES
Audit Fees 6,371.00
Car Insurance 2,154.00
Compliance Certificate Fees 1,000.00
Conveyance Expenses 20,378.00
Directors Fees 900.00
Blectric & Maint 3,000.00
Exgratia 9,150.00
Filing Fee 2,000.00
General Expenses 27,267.00
Legal Expenses 8,750.00
Licence & Taxes 1,500.00
Listing Fee 12,663.00
ﬁMotor Car Expenses 49,800.00
Misc. Expenses -
Printing & Stationery 2,800.00
Rent 62,000.00
Telephone Expenses 3,369.00
213,102.00

_B. INVESTMENTS LTD

Director/Autic. fiscil g atory

o, B. INVESTMENTS LTD
KKNVV\M ‘DI , .



B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED

21A, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA- 700017

ATTENDANCE SLIP

DP ID. FOLIO NO.

CLIENT ID NO. OF SHARES

Name & Address of Shareholder / Proxy holder

I certify that I am a registered Shareholder / Proxy for the registered
Shareholder of the Company. I hereby record my presence at the Annual
General Meeting of the Company held on 28" September, 2012 at 11.30 A.M. at
its Registered Office at 21A, SHEKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA - 700017.

Member’s / Proxy’s Signature

(Shareholder attending the meeting in person or by proxy is requested to
complete the attendance slip and handover at the entrance of the Meeting Hall)




B B INVESTMENTS LIMITED

21A, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA- 700017

PROXY FORM
DP ID. FOLIO NO.
CLIENT ID NO. OF
SHARES
I/We of
Being a Member / Members of B B Investments Limited
hereby appoint Mr. / Ms. as my / our

Proxy to attend and vote for me / us and on my / our behalf at the ANNUAL
GENERAL MEETING of the Company to be held on 28" September, 2012 and at
any adjournment(s) thereof.

Signed this day of 2012.

Proxy form must reach company’s registered office
not later than 48 hours before the commencement of

the meeting

Affix

Re.1/- FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

DATE OF RECEIPT

Signature(s)






